
Campeonato Panamericano 2025 Copa Panamericana de Clubes
Synchronised trampoline — SENIOR - MASCULINO — Qualification

Place Surname Given name Repr S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 L E D HD Syn P Total Score

1. Q1 ALDO SAÚL
DONOVAN JOHAR

Zuñiga Guzmán
Guevara Pérez

MEX

MEX

2.0
2.5

0.5 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 0 8.25
0.75

13.3
2.0

9.40
0.95

18.24
1.94

49.190
5.640

49.190

2. Q2 RYAN
ELIJAH AARON

Scott Maccagnan
Vogel

USA

USA

1.5
2.0

2.0
3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 0.5

1.65
7.20

4.0
16.6

1.65
8.90

3.86
15.96

11.160
48.660

48.660

3. Q3 DIEGO ALEXANDER
MANUEL

Giraldo Garzon
Sierra Osorio

COL

COL

1.0
1.5

1.5
2.0

2.0 1.0 2.5 1.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.5 1.5 8.00
1.65

12.1
4.0

9.25
1.95

16.72
3.58

46.070
11.180

46.070

4. Q4 CHRISTIAN OSCAR
SANDRO JAVIER

Tamayo Rodriguez
Hernandez Valdez

CUB
CUB

3.0
3.0

3.0
2.0

3.0
3.0

3.5
3.5

4.0
3.5

3.5
4.0

3.5
3.5

3.0
3.5

4.0
3.5

3.5
3.5

0.5
1.0

6.55
6.60

9.9
9.9

9.15
9.35

15.40
15.26

41.000
41.110

41.110

5. JOSÉ HUGO
DAVID ELÍAS

Marín Mata
Carballo Castillo

MEX

MEX

1.5
1.0

0
1.0

1.5
2.0

1.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.5 6.60
2.60

10.0
4.3

7.55
2.60

12.52
5.34

36.670
14.840

36.670

6. Q5 GABRIEL FERREIRA
WALLACE

Soares Sousa
Sousa Celestino

BRA

BRA

0.5
0

1.5
2.0

2.0 2.0 2.5 4.15
1.80

6.2
1.7

4.60
1.85

9.76
3.18

24.710
8.530

24.710

7. Q6 ALEXANDER
DEXTER KEVIN

James Don
Richard

CAN

CAN 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0
 
4.45

 
8.9

 
5.35

 
5.16

0
23.860

23.860

8. CODY EVAN
LOURENS

Gesuelli
Johans Willekes

USA

USA

2.0
2.0

1.5 2.0 3.0 3.15
0.80

6.9
2.0

3.70
1.00

7.66
1.58

21.410
5.380

21.410

9. Q7 TOBIAS MAXIMILIANO
SANTIAGO FEDERICO

Weise Gontier
Ferrari

ARG

ARG

1.5
1.5 2.0 2.0

0.85
2.45

1.7
4.5

1.00
2.95

2.00
4.46

5.550
14.360

14.360

10. Q8 JEZREEL BERACA
ZACKDHYEL SEBASTIÁN

Gonzáles Payarez
Montoya Domínguez

VEN

VEN

3.0
2.5

2.5
2.5

2.5
2.5

2.20
2.25

3.1
3.1

2.80
2.65

5.34
5.04

13.440
13.040

13.440

11. VINICIUS LUIZ
RAYAN VICTOR

Sousa Celestino
de Castro Dutra

BRA

BRA
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Campeonato Panamericano 2025 Copa Panamericana de Clubes
Synchronised trampoline — SENIOR - FEMENINO — Qualification

Place Surname Given name Repr S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 L E D HD Syn P Total Score

1. Q1 DAFNE CAROLINA
MARIOLA

Navarro Loza
García García

MEX

MEX

2.5
2.5

2.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 0 7.15
0.75

11.7
1.5

9.30
0.95

17.20
2.00

45.350
5.200

45.350

2. Q2 KALENA MARIE
GABRIELLA MARIA

Soehn
Katharina Flynn

CAN

CAN

1.5
2.0

2.0
3.0

3.5
4.0

2.0
3.5

2.0
1.5

1.0
2.0

3.0
2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 0.5

5.50
7.20

7.2
10.9

6.60
9.30

11.70
17.50

31.000
44.900

44.900

3. Q3 AVERY
CLARE ANNALEISE

Faith Kroeker
Bretscher

USA

USA

1.0
1.0

0
0

3.5
2.5

2.5
2.0

4.0
3.0

2.0
2.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 1.0

4.70
7.85

5.6
10.6

5.70
9.05

9.48
17.04

25.480
44.540

44.540

4. KENNEDI
LEAH KATHRYN

Lura-Ann Roberts
Garafalo

USA

USA

1.0
1.0

1.5
2.0

3.0
3.0

2.5
2.5

3.0
3.5

2.0
2.0

2.5
2.0

2.5
2.5

2.5
2.5

3.0
3.0

0.5
1.5

7.60
7.45

11.9
11.9

9.10
9.30

15.12
15.56

43.720
44.210

44.210

5. AIXA NARUMI
VERONICA SARAI

De León Rodriguez
Borges Medina

MEX

MEX

2.5
2.0

2.0
1.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 1.5

1.55
7.95

2.0
9.2

1.85
9.00

3.64
17.92

9.040
44.070

44.070

6. Q4 LAURA KATHELINE
CAMILLA

Reis Silva Rezende
Lopes Gomes

BRA

BRA

1.0
0

2.0
1.5

3.5
3.0

1.5
2.0

3.5
2.5

3.5
3.0

3.0
3.0

2.5 3.0 4.0 2.0 7.05
5.50

11.6
7.7

9.15
6.35

16.22
11.46

44.020
31.010

44.020

7. Q5 NICOLE
ANNY ISABEL

Castellanos Lopez
Sanchez Sarria

COL

COL

0.5
1.0

2.5
2.5

2.5
2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 0.5

2.45
7.25

3.4
10.7

2.80
9.35

5.88
16.58

14.530
43.880

43.880

8. Q6 ADRIALIS
ALEXANDRA

Ramos Legra
Aldama Isac

CUB
CUB

3.5
3.0

4.0
4.0

4.0
3.5

3.0
2.5

3.5
2.5

3.5
3.5

3.5
3.5

3.0
3.0

2.5
2.5

3.5
3.5

1.5
0

6.45
6.85

5.7
5.7

9.55
9.50

18.36
18.34

40.060
40.390

40.390

9. Q7 MARIA SOFIA
ISABEL

Corbett Chavarria
Goon Lan

PAN

PAN

1.5
0

3.0
0

2.0
0

2.0
0

2.5
0

2.5
0

2.0
0

2.5
0

3.0
0

4.5
0

1.0
0

7.35
10.00

6.5
 

8.90
 

17.48
 

40.230
∅

40.230

10. Q8 ALIDA KATHERIN
PARVATI JANAKI

Rojo Mendoza
Alberti Viana

VEN

VEN

3.0
3.0

3.0
2.5

3.0
3.0

3.5
4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5

2.75
5.35

3.7
6.6

3.70
7.70

5.14
7.18

15.290
26.830

26.830

11. MARIA LUIZA
JULIA EDUARDA

Sales Marcante
De Jesus Rocha

BRA

BRA

1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

1.5
2.0 2.0 3.0

2.65
4.10

3.0
4.9

2.65
4.55

5.40
8.64

13.700
22.190

22.190

.

Legend
E  – Execution D  – Difficulty HD  – Displacement Syn  – Synchronisation score P  – Penalty Total  – Routine score Score  – Result

 


	Qualification — Synchronised trampoline, SENIOR - MASCULINO — Results
	Qualification — Synchronised trampoline, SENIOR - FEMENINO — Results

