



Campeonato Panamericano 2025 Copa Panamericana de Clubes

Synchronised trampoline – SENIOR - MASCULINO – Qualification

Place	Surname	Given name	Repr	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	S6	S7	S8	S9	S10	L	E	D	HD	Syn	P	Total	Score
1. Q1	ALDO SAÚL DONOVAN JOHAR	Zuñiga Guzmán Guevara Pérez	MEX	2.0	0.5	2.0	1.0	2.0	1.5	2.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	0	8.25	13.3	9.40	18.24		49.190	49.190
			MEX	2.5												0.75	2.0	0.95	1.94		5.640
2. Q2	RYAN ELIJAH AARON	Scott Maccagnan Vogel	USA	1.5	2.0										1.65	4.0	1.65	3.86		11.160	48.660
			USA	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.5	0.5		7.20	16.6	8.90	15.96		48.660
3. Q3	DIEGO ALEXANDER MANUEL	Giraldo Garzon Sierra Osorio	COL	1.0	1.5	2.0	1.0	2.5	1.0	2.0	3.0	2.0	2.5	1.5	8.00	12.1	9.25	16.72		46.070	46.070
			COL	1.5	2.0											1.65	4.0	1.95	3.58		11.180
4. Q4	CHRISTIAN OSCAR SANDRO JAVIER	Tamayo Rodriguez Hernandez Valdez	CUB	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	0.5	6.55	9.9	9.15	15.40		41.000	41.110
			CUB	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.5	1.0		6.60	9.9	9.35	15.26		41.110
5.	JOSÉ HUGO DAVID ELÍAS	Marín Mata Carballo Castillo	MEX	1.5	0	1.5	1.5	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.5				6.60	10.0	7.55	12.52		36.670	36.670
			MEX	1.0	1.0	2.0										2.60	4.3	2.60	5.34		14.840
6. Q5	GABRIEL FERREIRA WALLACE	Soares Sousa Sousa Celestino	BRA	0.5	1.5	2.0	2.0	2.5							4.15	6.2	4.60	9.76		24.710	24.710
			BRA	0	2.0											1.80	1.7	1.85	3.18		8.530
7. Q6	ALEXANDER DEXTER KEVIN	James Don Richard	CAN																	0	23.860
			CAN	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0							4.45	8.9	5.35	5.16		23.860
8.	CODY EVAN LOURENS	Gesuelli Johans Willekes	USA	2.0	1.5	2.0	3.0								3.15	6.9	3.70	7.66		21.410	21.410
			USA	2.0												0.80	2.0	1.00	1.58		5.380
9. Q7	TOBIAS MAXIMILIANO SANTIAGO FEDERICO	Weise Gontier Ferrari	ARG	1.5											0.85	1.7	1.00	2.00		5.550	14.360
			ARG	1.5	2.0	2.0										2.45	4.5	2.95	4.46		14.360
10. Q8	JEZREEL BERACA ZACKDHYEL SEBASTIÁN	González Payarez Montoya Domínguez	VEN	3.0	2.5	2.5									2.20	3.1	2.80	5.34		13.440	13.440
			VEN	2.5	2.5	2.5										2.25	3.1	2.65	5.04		13.040
11.	VINICIUS LUIZ RAYAN VICTOR	Sousa Celestino de Castro Dutra	BRA																	DNS	0
			BRA																		–

Legend

E – Execution **D** – Difficulty **HD** – Displacement **Syn** – Synchronisation score **P** – Penalty **Total** – Routine score **Score** – Result



Campeonato Panamericano 2025 Copa Panamericana de Clubes

Synchronised trampoline – SENIOR - FEMENINO – Qualification

Place	Surname	Given name	Repr	S1	S2	S3	S4	S5	S6	S7	S8	S9	S10	L	E	D	HD	Syn	P	Total	Score
1.	Q1	DAFNE CAROLINA	Navarro Loza	MEX	2.5	2.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	0	7.15	11.7	9.30	17.20	45.350	45.350
		MARIOLA	García García	MEX	2.5											0.75	1.5	0.95	2.00	5.200	
2.	Q2	KALENA MARIE	Soehn	CAN	1.5	2.0	3.5	2.0	2.0	1.0	3.0					5.50	7.2	6.60	11.70	31.000	44.900
		GABRIELLA MARIA	Katharina Flynn	CAN	2.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	1.5	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	0.5	7.20	10.9	9.30	17.50	44.900	
3.	Q3	AVERY	Faith Kroeker	USA	1.0	0	3.5	2.5	4.0	2.0						4.70	5.6	5.70	9.48	25.480	44.540
		CLARE ANNALEISE	Bretscher	USA	1.0	0	2.5	2.0	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.5	1.0	7.85	10.6	9.05	17.04	44.540	
4.		KENNEDI	Lura-Ann Roberts	USA	1.0	1.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	0.5	7.60	11.9	9.10	15.12	43.720	44.210
		LEAH KATHRYN	Garafalo	USA	1.0	2.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	1.5	7.45	11.9	9.30	15.56	44.210	
5.		AIXA NARUMI	De León Rodriguez	MEX	2.5	2.0										1.55	2.0	1.85	3.64	9.040	44.070
		VERONICA SARAI	Borges Medina	MEX	2.0	1.0	2.0	1.0	2.0	1.0	1.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	1.5	7.95	9.2	9.00	17.92	44.070	
6.	Q4	LAURA KATHELINE	Reis Silva Rezende	BRA	1.0	2.0	3.5	1.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	4.0	2.0	7.05	11.6	9.15	16.22	44.020	44.020
		CAMILLA	Lopes Gomes	BRA	0	1.5	3.0	2.0	2.5	3.0	3.0					5.50	7.7	6.35	11.46	31.010	
7.	Q5	NICOLE	Castellanos Lopez	COL	0.5	2.5	2.5									2.45	3.4	2.80	5.88	14.530	43.880
		ANNY ISABEL	Sanchez Sarria	COL	1.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	0.5	7.25	10.7	9.35	16.58	43.880	
8.	Q6	ADRIALIS	Ramos Legra	CUB	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.5	1.5	6.45	5.7	9.55	18.36	40.060	40.390
		ALEXANDRA	Aldama Isac	CUB	3.0	4.0	3.5	2.5	2.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	2.5	3.5	0	6.85	5.7	9.50	18.34	40.390	
9.	Q7	MARIA SOFIA	Corbett Chavarria	PAN	1.5	3.0	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.0	4.5	1.0	7.35	6.5	8.90	17.48	40.230	40.230
		ISABEL	Goon Lan	PAN	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10.00				∅	
10.	Q8	ALIDA KATHERIN	Rojo Mendoza	VEN	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5								2.75	3.7	3.70	5.14	15.290	26.830
		PARVATI JANAKI	Alberti Viana	VEN	3.0	2.5	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5				5.35	6.6	7.70	7.18	26.830	
11.		MARIA LUIZA	Sales Marcante	BRA	1.0	1.0	1.5									2.65	3.0	2.65	5.40	13.700	22.190
		JULIA EDUARDA	De Jesus Rocha	BRA	1.0	1.0	2.0	2.0	3.0							4.10	4.9	4.55	8.64	22.190	

Legend

E – Execution **D** – Difficulty **HD** – Displacement **Syn** – Synchronisation score **P** – Penalty **Total** – Routine score **Score** – Result